
1 Anzu YOKOYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JOSAI DAI JOSAI SKAT 20 48.27 27.21 21.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 3.98 -0.13 3.850 2 0 -1 -2

2 3S+3T< < 7.45 -0.57 6.88-1 1 -2 -1 -2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.75 3.952 2 3 1 3

4 2A< < 2.73 X -0.58 2.15-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 3 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.69 3.292 2 3 4 3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 4 0 1

26.16 27.21

Skating Skills 0.80 4.835.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25

Performance 0.80 5.585.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25

Composition 0.80 5.425.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.585.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25

21.06

2 MARISA YODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JOSAI DAI JOSAI SKAT 29 47.69 26.09 21.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 1 3

2 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 1 3 2 2

3 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.212 2 2 3 3

4 2F 1.80 0.36 2.162 2 2 2 2

5 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 1 2 1 2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 2 2 3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 3 3

22.23 26.09

Skating Skills 0.80 5.255.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 6.00

Transitions 0.80 5.004.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 6.00

Performance 0.80 5.755.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25

Composition 0.80 5.425.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.585.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25

21.60
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3 Kiri Hirakane

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 18 47.23 26.81 20.42 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 3.98 -1.32 2.66-3 -3 -4 -4 -3

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 2 1 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.212 2 2 3 3

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 3 2 2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 1 0 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2

25.11 26.81

Skating Skills 0.80 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Performance 0.80 5.255.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.255.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.425.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

20.42

4 Ran IWAO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 2 46.07 28.03 19.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.98 6.482 1 3 2 3

2 3F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 3 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 3.171 1 3 1 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.88 4.512 2 3 3 3

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 3 2 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 1 3 2 1

26.73 28.03

Skating Skills 0.80 4.835.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.584.75 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.835.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.755.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.835.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

19.04

Falls:  -1.00
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5 Misaki HORIKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 4 45.33 25.15 20.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.98 6.482 2 3 3 2

2 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2

3 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.151 2 2 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 1 3

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.271 2 3 2 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.12 2.100 1 1 -1 2

7 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.44 3.072 2 2 1 1

21.51 25.15

Skating Skills 0.80 5.085.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.335.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.005.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.085.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50

20.18

6 HINARI UBUKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 24 44.95 24.89 20.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 1 1 1 2

2 2F! ! 1.80 0.12 1.921 0 0 2 1

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.291 1 3 3 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 1 2 3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 3 2 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2.801 1 2 2 2

21.83 24.89

Skating Skills 0.80 5.004.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.584.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.255.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75

Composition 0.80 5.175.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.084.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

20.06
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7 Reiko SAIKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 14 41.09 23.23 17.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.061 1 2 1 2

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 1 1 1 1

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 1 -1 -1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 1 2 2 3

5 2F 1.98 X -0.24 1.74-1 0 -1 -2 -2

6 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 0 1 1 -2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

21.58 23.23

Skating Skills 0.80 4.334.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.254.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00

Performance 0.80 4.504.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00

Composition 0.80 4.674.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.584.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

17.86

8 HINAKO  OGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 26 40.34 21.46 18.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 FCSp4 3.20 0.53 3.731 2 2 2 1

2 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 2 3 3

3 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 2 1

4 3T<+COMBO < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

5 2F 1.98 X 0.12 2.101 1 1 -1 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 2 0 2

19.93 21.46

Skating Skills 0.80 4.585.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.424.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.925.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.925.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.754.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50

18.88
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9 Akari MATSUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hinodecyu.kouko 27 40.18 20.04 21.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.88 4.182 3 2 3 3

2 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 2 3 3 3

3 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 3

4 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F! ! 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 0 0 1 1

6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.32 2.201 2 2 1 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.99 3.693 3 4 4 4

16.96 20.04

Skating Skills 0.80 5.425.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.25

Transitions 0.80 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.75

Performance 0.80 5.255.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.00

Composition 0.80 5.335.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.505.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.00

21.14

Falls:  -1.00

10 YURIKO  TAKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 23 38.85 22.71 16.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 0 2 1

2 FCSp4 3.20 -0.21 2.990 0 -2 -1 -1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 0 1 0

4 2A 3.30 -0.88 2.42-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.160 1 1 1 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 0 3 2 1

22.28 22.71

Skating Skills 0.80 4.174.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 0.80 4.004.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.254.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.004.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00

16.14
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11 Sayako  INOMATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hinodecyu.kouko 15 38.07 19.07 19.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.21 2.09-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

2 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.52 2.08-4 -3 -4 -4 -4

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

4 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.30 1.68-1 0 -3 -2 -2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.43 3.631 2 -1 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 1 2 2 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2.962 2 4 3 2

19.08 19.07

Skating Skills 0.80 5.004.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.584.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

Performance 0.80 4.674.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00

Composition 0.80 4.674.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.834.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

19.00

12 RINKA FUJIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Ome Figure Skating C 6 37.09 18.91 19.18 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 3 2 2

2 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.271 1 3 2 2

4 3T<+COMBO < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.12 1.86-1 -1 0 0 -1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.72 3.422 2 3 3 3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 3 3

19.21 18.91

Skating Skills 0.80 4.585.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 4.504.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.754.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 0.80 5.085.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.085.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75

19.18

Falls:  -1.00
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13 Momoha KIYONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 10 36.73 20.19 17.54 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.36 2.162 2 2 2 2

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 -2 1 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.881 1 3 2 3

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 1 2

6 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 -1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

19.64 20.19

Skating Skills 0.80 4.504.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

Transitions 0.80 4.254.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.424.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.254.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25

17.54

Falls:  -1.00

14 LENA  NAKANISHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hinodecyu.kouko 8 35.93 21.33 16.60 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.10 4.35-2 2 0 -4 1

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.75 3.552 2 3 3 3

5 2A 3.63 X -0.11 3.520 0 1 -1 -3

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 3 2 2

7 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 2 0 1

20.68 21.33

Skating Skills 0.80 4.174.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.834.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75

Performance 0.80 4.254.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.334.50 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.174.25 4.50 4.75 3.50 3.75

16.60

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 6)

Costume failure:  -1.00 Falls:  -1.00
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15 MIKA GRACE KUBOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 19 35.50 18.24 17.26 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.32 4.21-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 2 1 -2

3 StSq1 1.80 0.24 2.040 1 2 2 1

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 0.77-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 2F! ! 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 1 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 2 1

7 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 1 0 0

17.91 18.24

Skating Skills 0.80 4.084.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Transitions 0.80 4.003.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.504.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.504.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

17.26

16 MANA SOMEYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 25 35.21 18.55 16.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -3 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.36 2.161 2 2 2 2

3 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 1 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 -1 1

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.92 1.38-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

6 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 2 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

18.83 18.55

Skating Skills 0.80 4.424.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 4.084.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 0.80 4.084.25 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.174.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.084.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75

16.66
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17 Hiyori  IGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 1 33.64 18.30 15.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 2 1 1

2 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 2 0 0

3 2Lz!+2Lo<< ! 2.60 -0.98 1.62-5 -3 -5 -5 -4

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-1 0 -2 -2 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 1 -1 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 2 1 0 0

18.68 18.30

Skating Skills 0.80 3.924.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.673.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 0.80 4.004.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.834.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.753.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75

15.34

18 Nao MUTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 11 32.83 18.57 15.26 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 2 0 1

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.901 1 0 -1 -1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 0

5 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.511 0 -2 0 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 -1 1 1

19.68 18.57

Skating Skills 0.80 4.004.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.584.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.924.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.834.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.754.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

15.26

Falls:  -1.00

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Ladies
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19 HARUA  BAMBA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich S 7 32.78 15.48 17.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T+3T<< << 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F! ! 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 -2 1 1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.990 0 -2 -2 -2

5 1A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 2 1 1

15.50 15.48

Skating Skills 0.80 4.424.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.174.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.174.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.425.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.424.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

17.30

20 Mayu Kondoh

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 12 32.35 16.69 15.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.77 4.072 2 2 3 3

2 3T<<+1T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 2 -1 1 -1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 2 1 1 1

5 FCSp1 1.90 -0.13 1.77-1 -1 -2 0 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.24 2.221 1 2 2 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1

15.98 16.69

Skating Skills 0.80 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.753.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.834.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.924.00 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.833.75 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.50

15.66

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Ladies
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21 Maori MIYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 22 32.34 18.62 13.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 1 2 -1 1

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 3.540 1 2 1 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 1 2 2 1

4 2F! ! 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 -1 1 0 0

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 1 1 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 1 1 -2

7 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

17.78 18.62

Skating Skills 0.80 3.583.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.253.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.583.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50

Composition 0.80 3.503.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.253.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.25

13.72

22 Momoko KOBAYASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 16 31.90 17.06 14.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.17 3.171 1 1 1 0

2 2A< < 2.48 -0.82 1.66-5 -3 -3 -4 -3

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 3 2

4 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 1 1 -1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 1 0 -1

6 2F 1.98 X 0.24 2.221 1 2 2 1

7 FCSp2 2.30 -0.15 2.150 -1 1 -1 -2

16.96 17.06

Skating Skills 0.80 3.833.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.583.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.833.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.753.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.583.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50

14.84

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018
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23 MIHARU TSURUMACHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 9 30.45 17.35 13.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.11 3.190 0 -1 -1 0

2 FCSp1 1.90 -0.32 1.58-1 0 -2 -3 -2

3 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 1 2 1 0

4 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.160 1 1 1 1

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 1.56-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0

17.38 17.35

Skating Skills 0.80 3.583.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.083.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.333.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Composition 0.80 3.333.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.083.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.25

13.10

24 Koharu FURUSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 5 30.22 17.44 12.78 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.58 1.90-2 0 -2 -3 -3

2 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 1 -1 0

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.07 3.470 1 0 1 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 1

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1.740 0 0 -2 -1

6 2F 1.98 X 0.12 2.100 1 1 1 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 2 1 1

17.36 17.44

Skating Skills 0.80 3.333.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Transitions 0.80 3.083.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00

Performance 0.80 3.253.50 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.25

Composition 0.80 3.253.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.083.00 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.00

12.78

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
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25 HINA  MURAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 31 29.74 16.28 14.46 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 2.25-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 0 1 1 1

5 2F 1.80 -0.12 1.680 0 -1 -1 -1

6 3T<+2T < 4.90 X -0.63 4.27-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

19.00 16.28

Skating Skills 0.80 3.834.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.503.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.583.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.673.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.503.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

14.46

Falls:  -1.00

26 MIMI  TAKAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OTSUMANAKANO FSC 30 29.57 14.09 15.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 3.540 1 0 1 1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.44 1.46-1 0 -3 -3 -3

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.19 1.710 0 2 -3 -3

5 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 1 1 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 0

7 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.07 1.93-1 -1 1 0 0

14.88 14.09

Skating Skills 0.80 4.003.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.673.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00

Performance 0.80 3.753.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.003.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.923.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00

15.48
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Oct. 5 - 8, 2018
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27 Momoka  YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 13 28.11 15.17 13.94 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 1

3 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1.960 0 2 1 -1

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.680 0 -1 -1 -1

5 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 1 1 0 0

6 FCSpB 1.60 -0.05 1.550 -1 1 -1 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

16.16 15.17

Skating Skills 0.80 3.673.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.333.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.503.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.503.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.423.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

13.94

Falls:  -1.00

28 Fumika SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

EDOGAWA SPORTS LAND 3 26.37 12.43 13.94 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 2.80-2 0 0 -1 -1

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 0.59-5 -5 -4 -5 -4

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 1 -1 -1

4 3T<<+2T << 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 1 1 1

6 2F<! ! 1.49 X -0.41 1.08-4 0 -3 -3 -3

7 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 2.320 0 3 -1 -1

14.29 12.43

Skating Skills 0.80 3.673.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 0.80 3.333.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.503.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Composition 0.80 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.423.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25

13.94

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018
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29 Akane OOUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

EDOGAWA SPORTS LAND 21 25.96 10.82 15.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 2 -1 -1

2 3T<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.13 2.031 1 1 0 0

4 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.861 1 1 -1 -1

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 2 1 0

6 A 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 LSpB 1.20 0.00 1.200 2 1 -1 -2

11.00 10.82

Skating Skills 0.80 3.924.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.754.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.674.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50

Composition 0.80 3.834.25 3.75 4.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.754.00 3.75 4.50 3.00 3.50

15.14

30 Miyabi NAGUMO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 28 25.34 12.20 15.14 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 -2

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 2 1 1

5 2F 1.98 X 0.12 2.100 1 1 1 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 1 1 0 -1

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 1 0 0

12.98 12.20

Skating Skills 0.80 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.583.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.923.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.753.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.673.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75

15.14

Falls:  -2.00

Tokyo Regional
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31 Riena ASAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 33 24.07 11.63 13.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FCSp1 1.90 -0.25 1.65-1 -2 0 -1 -2

3 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.68-1 -1 0 0 -1

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.06 1.84-1 -1 1 0 0

5 2Lz<!+2T ! 2.88 -0.52 2.36-3 -3 -3 -4 -4

6 2F< < 1.49 X -0.27 1.22-2 0 -2 -2 -2

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.33-1 -2 -1 0 0

13.57 11.63

Skating Skills 0.80 3.583.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 0.80 3.083.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00

Performance 0.80 3.503.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.333.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.333.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.25

13.44

Falls:  -1.00

32 MAI  WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 32 23.72 11.80 12.92 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -1 -2 -1 0

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 1.44-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 3.270 -1 0 -1 -1

7 LSp3 2.40 -0.56 1.84-3 -3 -4 -1 -1

14.38 11.80

Skating Skills 0.80 3.503.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 0.80 3.082.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00

Performance 0.80 3.253.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Composition 0.80 3.333.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.003.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00

12.92

Falls:  -1.00

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/08 19:07 Page 16


